

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in WP No. 167/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM HYDRO FRANCE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AGI
Mr. P. Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Surekha R., Adv.
Ms. Deepti,Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Sharan,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Munim,Adv.
Mr. Gursharan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Digit Saikia,Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,AdvMr. Harish N. Salve,Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up on 10/08/2009.

The Special Appeal No.131 of 2009 pending in the High Court
of Uttarakhand at Nainital shall stand transferred to this
Court.(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master