

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in WP No. 167/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM HYDRO FRANCE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPIES and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19890 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C)No.33/2009

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanwati, AGI.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Swekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Angely Anto, Adv.
Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

in SC 19890/09 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
&TC(C)33/09 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

-2-

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.
in SC19890/09 Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.
& TC(C)33/09 R2 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv
Mr. Gursharan, Adv.
Mr. J.N. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Digit Shika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties,
two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder. Let the
th

matter be listed on 7 September, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master