

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in WP No. 167/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM HYDRO FRANCE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, EXEMPTION
FROM FILING TYPED COPIES and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19890 of 2009

(With appln. For directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 33 of 2009

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, AGI,
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms.SUrekha Raman, Adv.
Mr.Devdatt Kamat, Aadv.
MS.deepti, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Deepak Jain, Adv.
MS.Jaspreet Aulak, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The affidavits shall be exchanged within three
weeks from today. Tehri Hydro Development Corporation
shall invite fresh bids in the light of the judgment of

the High Court. Both Alstom Hydro France and Voith Siemens Hydro Germany shall be entitled to put in their bids. These bids shall be examined by the Tehri Hydro Development Corporation and report shall be submitted to this court in a sealed cover. Needless to mention, all this shall be done without prejudice to their rights and contentions. All contentions shall be open. We are passing this order deliberately as we are told that a very important project is held up.

Put up after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master