

ITEM NO. 73

Court No. 9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in WP No. 167/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM HYDRO FRANCE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents exemption
from filing typed copies and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19890 of 2009

(With appln. For directions and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 33 of 2009

Date: 15/3/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, AG,
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

TC No. 33/2009 Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Bindra, Adv.
Mr. D.Saikia, Adv.
Mr. J.N. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Bhola, Adv.
Mr. Gursharan Signh, Adv.
Mr. J.N. patel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 19.3.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master