

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2761 OF 2010

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM HYDRO FRANCE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2762 OF 2010
T.C.(C) No. 33 of 2009

Date: 07/4/2010 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For appellant(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, AG, (mentioned by)
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gursharan Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, learned Attorney General makes
an oral prayer that the sealed bids filed in the Registry
by the appellant may be returned as the matter has
already been disposed of by this Court

Registry is directed to return the sealed bids to

the appellant immediately.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master