

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.4/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2761 OF 2010

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORP. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALSTOM HYDRO FRANCE & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AGI
Mr. Pratatp Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. N. Sood, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
for applicant Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Jai Munim, Adv. for
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 stands disposed of in terms of signed
order.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5 OF 2010
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2761 OF 2010

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.APPELLANT

VERSUS

O R D E R

1. Mr. G.E Vahanvati, learned Attorney General makes a statement that a decision in this matter has already been taken and it shall be communicated to the parties as early as possible.
2. In that view, there is no necessity of passing any order on this I.A. which stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 15, 2010.